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PUBLIC INTEREST LAW CENTRE – CENTRE JURIDIQUE DE L’INTÉRÊT PUBLIC 

▲ 
AN INDEPENDENT SERIVICE OF LEGAL AID MANITOBA – L’AIDE JURIDIQUE DU MANITOBA 

▲ 
SUPPORTED BY LEGAL AID MANITOBA, THE MANITOBA LAW FOUNDATION AND MEMBERS OF THE 

MANITOBA BAR ASSOCIATION 

 
200 - 393 PORTAGE AVE 

WINNIPEG, MANITOBA  R3B 3H6 
TEL: 204.985.8540 
FAX: 204.985.8544 

 
Byron Williams, Director 

bywil@legalaid.mb.ca 
(204) 985-8533 

April 19, 2021 

Dr. Darren Christle 
Secretary/Executive Director 
Manitoba Public Utilities Board 
400-330 Portage Avenue 
Winnipeg, MB R3C 0C4 

Sent via email: Darren.Christle@gov.mb.ca 
publicutilities@gov.mb.ca  

 

Dear Dr. Christle: 

Re: Consumers Coalition Reply submission regarding its Application for an Order 
requiring a Manitoba Hydro Status Update Hearing 

Please find attached the Reply submission of the Consumers Coalition filed pursuant to 
the Board’s procedural letter of April 1, 2021. 

Should there be questions or concerns please feel welcome to contact Byron Williams 
at (204) 985-8533 or bywil@legalaid.mb.ca. 

Thank you, 

 

Byron Williams 
Director 

Chris Klassen 
Attorney 
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cc: 
 
Rachel McMillin (Rachel.McMillin@gov.mb.ca) 
Kristen Schubert (Kristen.Schubert@gov.mb.ca)  
Dayna Steinfeld (dsteinfeld@fillmoreriley.com) 
Kate Hart (khart@fillmoreriley.com) 
Bob Peters (bobpeters@fillmoreriley.com) 
Brent Czarnecki (baczarnecki@hydro.mb.ca) 
Antoine Hacault (AFH@tdslaw.com) 
Carly Fox (cfox@foxfraserlaw.com) 
Emily Guglielmin (eguglielmin@foxfraserlaw.com) 
William Gange (wsg@lawgc.ca) 
Brennan Manoakeesick (brennan.manoakeesick@mkonorth.com) 
Markus Buchart (mbuchart@jerchlaw.com) 
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